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SCA Pentathlon - 11/28/2004

Pentathlon Scores
Girls 8 & Under

Place IMFlyBreastBackFreeTotalTeamName
1 McCormick, Kenzie E CLBC-NE 19.80 22.24 28.07 25.31 1:45.143:20.56
2 Gauvin, Meredith O SCA-NE 20.56 26.53 31.95 27.39 2:03.983:50.41
3 Camara, Brianna M RCSC-NE 24.76 29.88 41.25 33.90 2:23.284:33.07
- Kuscu, Eliz CLBC-NE 19.43 29.58 27.201:16.21
- Hervieux, Heather A PAC-NE 31.63 34.59 44.30 39.452:29.97
- Dattoli, Sara N PAC-NE 24.89 30.58 DQ 24.90 2:23.583:43.95

Girls 9-10
Place IMFlyBreastBackFreeTotalTeamName

1 Gauvin, Andrea K SCA-NE 33.26 41.29 41.24 38.72 1:24.463:58.97
2 Dattoli, Lea N PAC-NE 35.61 43.77 50.21 41.35 1:28.114:19.05
3 Samborsky, Bailey K CLBC-NE 35.34 43.30 49.70 43.99 1:28.494:20.82
4 de Groot, Samantha L SCA-NE 35.73 42.51 49.04 41.69 1:31.864:20.83
5 Boyle, Jillian M SCA-NE 39.77 45.15 52.08 38.79 1:35.364:31.15
6 McCutcheon, Mary Katherine MPAC-NE 36.51 44.26 49.91 47.43 1:34.544:32.65
7 Agnew, Alyssa M PAC-NE 37.22 48.43 53.72 43.35 1:30.164:32.88
8 Borden, Grace RCSC-NE 37.01 44.00 49.98 51.57 1:31.794:34.35
9 Feaster, Kendall P NBST-NE 40.67 47.28 48.83 46.56 1:35.994:39.33

10 Camara, Rachel E RCSC-NE 37.54 53.90 49.48 49.98 1:39.704:50.60
11 O'Neill, Kelly A CLBC-NE 40.81 50.16 54.28 52.12 1:44.195:01.56
12 Hervieux, Jerilyn R PAC-NE 42.57 50.32 53.48 52.35 1:44.775:03.49
13 Kozak, Jenny M RCSC-NE 47.37 51.55 59.48 1:05.73 1:56.635:40.76

- Pitt, Stephanie N NBST-NE 47.45 1:01.00 53.312:41.76
- Ossolinski, Lauren E NBST-NE 52.42 51.96 1:01.182:45.56
- LaPlante, Medora M RCSC-NE 50.60 56.09 1:08.99 DQ DQ2:55.68
- St.Martin, Nicole E RCSC-NE 55.75 DQ 1:02.43 1:06.24 DQ3:04.42
- Kuscu, Lara CLBC-NE 39.17 1:08.32 DQ 1:51.983:39.47
- Przystac, Hannah C RCSC-NE 47.54 DQ 1:00.35 58.73 1:58.514:45.13
- Murphy, Andi M RCSC-NE 46.19 1:01.70 1:01.83 DQ 2:02.504:52.22

Girls 11-12
Place IMFlyBreastBackFreeTotalTeamName

1 Degnan, Kathleen E PAC-NE 29.48 34.63 40.70 33.46 1:11.823:30.09
2 Medeiros, Katherine E SCA-NE 31.77 37.67 43.70 35.22 1:16.863:45.22
3 Mclynch, Arianna B PAC-NE 34.39 38.76 38.92 37.28 1:16.843:46.19
4 Brown, Cara A RCSC-NE 30.79 38.42 43.18 36.81 1:18.893:48.09
5 Melo, Courtney A RCSC-NE 30.55 39.34 44.40 37.05 1:21.093:52.43
6 McCormick, Kassidy D CLBC-NE 32.15 40.79 45.19 34.92 1:22.043:55.09
7 Zaknoun, Lauren C SCA-NE 31.79 37.57 49.15 36.45 1:21.693:56.65
8 Mercurio, Alana M PAC-NE 33.01 37.87 49.94 36.91 1:22.794:00.52
9 Chadwick, Katelyn E NBST-NE 34.20 39.40 50.09 39.15 1:27.674:10.51

10 Murphy, Jessica L PAC-NE 34.77 45.15 49.27 45.21 1:32.914:27.31
11 Przystac, Carley R RCSC-NE 39.52 47.50 51.97 45.39 1:35.624:40.00
12 Brendlinger, Lisa D NBST-NE 39.62 50.28 54.21 53.39 1:46.055:03.55
13 Sepe, Jillian A PAC-NE 43.83 47.56 53.43 58.57 1:42.875:06.26

- Borden, Neely RCSC-NE 31.66 38.72 44.371:54.75
- Ossolinski, Kristen D NBST-NE 37.99 47.57 47.072:12.63
- Crider, Sarah A NBST-NE 43.72 51.47 59.892:35.08
- Feaster, Hayley R NBST-NE 32.95 DQ 43.10 38.73 1:23.353:18.13
- Flynn, Sophie C RCSC-NE 40.01 NS NS 1:07.50 2:01.153:48.66

Women 13 & Over
Place IMFlyBreastBackFreeTotalTeamName

1 Gauvin, Julie K SCA-NE 57.35 1:09.93 1:10.29 1:01.89 2:17.676:37.13
2 Fernandes, Erika D SCA-NE 57.28 1:09.15 1:12.68 1:04.60 2:19.776:43.48
3 Burdett, Kirstin A PAC-NE 59.25 1:03.86 1:15.35 1:06.24 2:21.466:46.16
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Pentathlon Scores
Women 13 & Over

Place IMFlyBreastBackFreeTotalTeamName
4 Oresman, Kiersten R PAC-NE 1:00.12 1:08.46 1:18.22 1:05.12 2:23.066:54.98
5 Hammang, Emily E PAC-NE 57.94 1:09.23 1:24.04 1:07.54 2:22.947:01.69
6 Sepe, Lauren E PAC-NE 1:00.46 1:10.99 1:16.16 1:08.04 2:27.077:02.72
7 Santoro, Emma E RCSC-NE 58.68 1:13.31 1:14.32 1:10.74 2:26.077:03.12
8 Zielinski, Caitlyn A SCA-NE 1:00.14 1:10.62 1:21.83 1:07.32 2:25.897:05.80
9 Mitchell, Erin E CLBC-NE 1:02.74 1:11.92 1:20.66 1:09.18 2:31.747:16.24

10 Meehan, Erika L PAC-NE 1:01.80 1:11.95 1:24.18 1:06.65 2:34.987:19.56
11 Walsh, Brooke A SCA-NE 1:00.82 1:09.53 1:26.59 1:13.12 2:29.917:19.97
12 Howe, Margaret K PAC-NE 1:02.53 1:14.51 1:19.79 1:10.86 2:32.537:20.22
13 Lagasse, Kayleigh A BGCP-NE 1:01.20 1:11.96 1:30.48 1:06.34 2:31.167:21.14
14 Zychowicz, Amalia J SCA-NE 1:05.52 1:18.99 1:21.28 1:13.64 2:30.967:30.39
15 Hunt, Sarah H SCA-NE 1:01.41 1:14.83 1:30.23 1:07.14 2:37.117:30.72
16 Pedro, Marielle E SCA-NE 1:05.41 1:13.37 1:26.52 1:17.78 2:36.727:39.80
17 Graham, Lizzie C PAC-NE 1:02.76 1:14.62 1:23.78 1:20.62 2:39.797:41.57
18 Rivet, Meaghan R SCA-NE 1:05.64 1:17.62 1:31.45 1:13.30 2:38.827:46.83
19 Delisle, Danielle J PAC-NE 1:07.95 1:15.96 1:22.23 1:20.73 2:41.417:48.28
20 Lake, Kayla R PAC-NE 1:02.66 1:20.79 1:28.63 1:16.47 2:40.047:48.59
21 Suzan, Carly S SCA-NE 1:07.57 1:18.19 1:27.91 1:16.08 2:44.357:54.10
22 Beauregard, Sarah B CLBC-NE 1:10.15 1:19.34 1:28.15 1:17.89 2:38.937:54.46
23 Bragagnolo, Alexandra D PAC-NE 1:06.64 1:18.54 1:28.19 1:19.46 2:42.607:55.43
24 Andrews, Megan P SCA-NE 1:09.34 1:20.19 1:31.77 1:17.11 2:41.357:59.76
25 Butler, Catherine J PAC-NE 1:05.95 1:21.45 1:26.11 1:26.87 2:44.038:04.41
26 Migliaccio, Elizabeth A PAC-NE 1:06.28 1:17.45 1:38.33 1:16.65 2:47.568:06.27
27 Dattoli, Shannon CLBC-NE 1:07.81 1:21.41 1:31.38 1:19.31 2:47.168:07.07
28 Arnold, Shannon M BGCP-NE 1:11.51 1:18.29 1:32.22 1:23.92 2:46.588:12.52
29 Orton, Sarah E RCSC-NE 1:09.68 1:20.56 1:30.91 1:28.40 2:50.258:19.80
30 Arnold, Mary E BGCP-NE 1:15.89 1:18.27 1:38.19 1:19.09 2:50.258:21.69
31 Pannone, Lauren M PAC-NE 1:11.74 1:25.40 1:32.43 1:20.31 2:52.328:22.20
32 Mercurio, Jenelle E PAC-NE 1:11.41 1:18.63 1:43.36 1:25.74 2:53.588:32.72
33 Mulvey, Elena S CLBC-NE 1:12.91 1:27.50 1:31.21 1:26.90 2:55.908:34.42
34 Brown, Rachel E RCSC-NE 1:11.71 1:23.64 1:33.15 1:36.76 2:51.318:36.57
35 DeMello, Angela M SCA-NE 1:11.28 1:27.24 1:34.38 1:29.84 2:57.048:39.78
36 Migliaccio, Katie L PAC-NE 1:08.84 1:28.82 1:35.58 1:32.32 2:57.578:43.13
37 Bodington, Jessica L SCA-NE 1:18.63 1:34.93 1:30.16 1:31.23 2:57.768:52.71
38 McCormick, Allie R CLBC-NE 1:17.49 1:31.39 1:43.31 1:32.30 3:07.689:12.17
39 Garneau, Julie N CLBC-NE 1:23.75 1:32.91 1:41.17 1:39.66 3:14.489:31.97
40 Garneau, Janelle L CLBC-NE 1:32.61 1:42.20 1:44.93 1:45.57 3:29.4010:14.71
41 Morito, Lauren C CLBC-NE 1:25.91 1:33.69 1:57.02 1:44.87 3:36.0110:17.50

- Falkenberry, Megan J PAC-NE 59.89 1:05.42 NS 1:05.56 NS3:10.87
- Migliaccio, Emily J PAC-NE 1:00.12 1:16.09 1:25.723:41.93
- Klusak, Tatiana C RCSC-NE 1:02.97 1:24.41 1:17.223:44.60
- Bentley, Erin M RCSC-NE 1:06.37 1:22.94 2:43.715:13.02
- Sirois, Rachael J RCSC-NE 1:03.86 1:18.62 1:32.14 1:19.775:14.39
- Free, Francie K PAC-NE 59.24 1:09.31 1:23.58 NS 2:25.675:57.80
- Bento, Jenn L RCSC-NE 1:07.31 1:16.89 1:22.05 2:45.296:31.54
- Sirois, Allison R RCSC-NE 1:08.11 1:17.06 1:34.62 2:53.806:53.59
- Slater, Brittney L RCSC-NE 1:21.48 1:35.48 1:40.45 3:14.827:52.23

Boys 8 & Under
Place IMFlyBreastBackFreeTotalTeamName

- Agnew, Colin A PAC-NE 29.47 36.24 31.52 DQ DQ1:37.23
- Howe, Patrick K PAC-NE 28.90 25.98 29.93 26.25 NS1:51.06
- McCutcheon, Aaron M PAC-NE 42.45 37.96 56.422:16.83
- Amitrano, Mason P PAC-NE 29.96 23.25 31.54 DQ 2:00.223:24.97
- McCutcheon, Daniel M PAC-NE 28.60 33.30 DQ 37.35 2:26.784:06.03
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Pentathlon Scores
Boys 9-10

Place IMFlyBreastBackFreeTotalTeamName
1 Korson, Adam C BGCP-NE 38.67 47.23 45.53 46.04 1:32.774:30.24
2 Powers, Alex D PAC-NE 36.98 42.16 57.70 51.76 1:41.594:50.19
3 Furman, Tim J NBST-NE 40.86 50.09 49.00 50.59 1:40.284:50.82
4 Fisher, Liam P PAC-NE 38.34 43.40 1:10.13 51.76 1:42.995:06.62
- Dickey, Austin B NBST-NE 39.48 DQ 44.55 45.94 DQ2:09.97
- Ciullo, Carl D CLBC-NE 56.21 1:02.01 NS NS 2:18.724:16.94

Boys 11-12
Place IMFlyBreastBackFreeTotalTeamName

1 Gauvin, Luke D SCA-NE 30.59 35.59 42.43 33.26 1:17.153:39.02
2 St Pierre, Andrew H SCA-NE 31.20 37.45 39.37 39.80 1:18.023:45.84
3 Paradise, Thomas W PAC-NE 30.74 38.78 43.43 33.80 1:19.153:45.90
4 Suzan, Mitchell M SCA-NE 30.30 37.95 44.60 36.94 1:18.473:48.26
5 Bourque, Isaac C PAC-NE 32.59 39.24 47.53 39.90 1:22.474:01.73
6 Rose, Robert F CLBC-NE 33.43 42.12 47.53 43.94 1:26.084:13.10
7 Gomes, Emery M NBST-NE 35.52 45.85 58.10 45.04 1:34.204:38.71
8 Dickmann, Quentin Q NBST-NE 33.67 41.97 1:03.46 47.64 1:35.554:42.29
9 O'Donnell, Nate N PAC-NE 44.62 50.29 52.71 58.22 1:49.825:15.66
- Winn, Brandon D RCSC-NE 38.09 46.34 48.42 DQ2:12.85
- Howe, Mickey T PAC-NE 30.54 36.20 44.28 39.67 DQ2:30.69
- Matrisciano, Steve J RCSC-NE 40.88 48.83 DQ 57.18 1:44.894:11.78

Men 13 & Over
Place IMFlyBreastBackFreeTotalTeamName

1 Leary, Justin E PAC-NE 53.59 58.65 1:13.27 59.50 2:09.636:14.64
2 Lamore, Matthew P PAC-NE 54.13 1:00.05 1:13.39 59.94 2:13.056:20.56
3 Kohm, Steven E PAC-NE 56.09 1:02.26 1:09.70 1:03.97 2:12.956:24.97
4 Germane, Mikey J PAC-NE 52.79 1:02.36 1:19.53 1:03.58 2:15.746:34.00
5 Butler, Patrick M PAC-NE 56.68 1:02.85 1:16.53 1:05.51 2:16.446:38.01
6 Fisher, Colin C PAC-NE 54.55 1:02.06 1:18.59 1:02.42 2:21.366:38.98
7 Hunter, Sam J PAC-NE 56.77 1:06.22 1:19.57 1:02.65 2:15.666:40.87
8 Boerner, Jonathan R BGCP-NE 1:01.04 1:08.72 1:18.01 1:01.66 2:23.186:52.61
9 Medeiros, Nathan J SCA-NE 57.33 1:10.55 1:19.15 1:08.11 2:23.926:59.06

10 Bourque, Ethan S PAC-NE 1:00.42 1:06.97 1:17.65 1:13.60 2:23.667:02.30
11 Pons, Jose H BGCP-NE 1:03.49 1:16.04 1:11.27 1:13.04 2:29.797:13.63
12 de Groot, Matt W SCA-NE 1:01.66 1:09.86 1:27.87 1:14.97 2:34.927:29.28
13 Dasilva, David M CLBC-NE 1:04.04 1:15.63 1:28.81 1:19.42 2:43.467:51.36
14 Korson, Travis J BGCP-NE 1:11.29 1:21.91 1:26.12 1:30.92 2:51.828:22.06
15 Campbell, Thomas A PAC-NE 1:12.28 1:28.93 1:42.89 1:28.63 3:03.458:56.18
16 Larson, Brian P BGCP-NE 1:10.26 1:25.36 1:38.24 1:42.19 3:13.569:09.61
17 Larson, Mark T BGCP-NE 1:14.26 1:30.87 1:37.93 1:35.93 3:10.789:09.77

- Pickering, Jake D SCA-NE 1:06.28 1:17.62 DQ DQ DQ2:23.90
- Gauvin, Zach Z SCA-NE 53.04 1:05.36 2:10.804:09.20
- Larson, John P BGCP-NE 1:23.16 1:37.96 1:39.974:41.09
- Villa, Juan F BGCP-NE 1:05.46 1:14.33 1:08.98 2:27.855:56.62
- Ratcliffe, Nick J RCSC-NE 1:03.12 1:15.24 1:19.25 2:37.546:15.15
- Matrisciano, Joey S RCSC-NE 1:16.35 1:46.68 3:14.346:17.37
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Results

Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CLBC-NE  7Kuscu, Eliz1 19.43
CLBC-NE  8McCormick, Kenzie E2 19.80
SCA-NE  8Gauvin, Meredith O3 20.56
RCSC-NE  7Camara, Brianna M4 24.76
PAC-NE  5Dattoli, Sara N5 24.89
PAC-NE  7Hervieux, Heather A6 31.63

Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CLBC-NE  8McCormick, Kenzie E1 22.24
SCA-NE  8Gauvin, Meredith O2 26.53
RCSC-NE  7Camara, Brianna M3 29.88
PAC-NE  5Dattoli, Sara N4 30.58
PAC-NE  7Hervieux, Heather A5 34.59

Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CLBC-NE  8McCormick, Kenzie E1 28.07
CLBC-NE  7Kuscu, Eliz2 29.58
SCA-NE  8Gauvin, Meredith O3 31.95
RCSC-NE  7Camara, Brianna M4 41.25
PAC-NE  7Hervieux, Heather A5 44.30
PAC-NE  5Dattoli, Sara N--- DQ

Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-NE  5Dattoli, Sara N1 24.90
CLBC-NE  8McCormick, Kenzie E2 25.31
CLBC-NE  7Kuscu, Eliz3 27.20
SCA-NE  8Gauvin, Meredith O4 27.39
RCSC-NE  7Camara, Brianna M5 33.90
PAC-NE  7Hervieux, Heather A6 39.45

Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CLBC-NE  8McCormick, Kenzie E1 1:45.14
48.88 1:45.14

SCA-NE  8Gauvin, Meredith O2 2:03.98
2:04.32 2:03.98

RCSC-NE  7Camara, Brianna M3 2:23.28
2:27.97 2:23.28

PAC-NE  5Dattoli, Sara N4 2:23.58
1:02.33 2:23.58

Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SCA-NE 10Gauvin, Andrea K1 33.26
CLBC-NE  9Samborsky, Bailey K2 35.34
PAC-NE 10Dattoli, Lea N3 35.61
SCA-NE 10de Groot, Samantha L4 35.73
PAC-NE 10McCutcheon, Mary5 36.51
RCSC-NE 10Borden, Grace6 37.01
PAC-NE 10Agnew, Alyssa M7 37.22
RCSC-NE 10Camara, Rachel E8 37.54
CLBC-NE 10Kuscu, Lara9 39.17
SCA-NE  9Boyle, Jillian M10 39.77

NBST-NE  9Feaster, Kendall P11 40.67
CLBC-NE  9O'Neill, Kelly A12 40.81
PAC-NE  9Hervieux, Jerilyn R13 42.57
RCSC-NE  9Murphy, Andi M14 46.19
RCSC-NE 10Kozak, Jenny M15 47.37
NBST-NE 10Pitt, Stephanie N16 47.45
RCSC-NE  9Przystac, Hannah C17 47.54
RCSC-NE 10LaPlante, Medora M18 50.60
NBST-NE 10Ossolinski, Lauren E19 52.42
RCSC-NE 10St.Martin, Nicole E20 55.75
BGCP-NE 10Luciano, Chanabell--- NS

Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SCA-NE 10Gauvin, Andrea K1 41.29
SCA-NE 10de Groot, Samantha L2 42.51
CLBC-NE  9Samborsky, Bailey K3 43.30
PAC-NE 10Dattoli, Lea N4 43.77
RCSC-NE 10Borden, Grace5 44.00
PAC-NE 10McCutcheon, Mary6 44.26
SCA-NE  9Boyle, Jillian M7 45.15
NBST-NE  9Feaster, Kendall P8 47.28
PAC-NE 10Agnew, Alyssa M9 48.43
CLBC-NE  9O'Neill, Kelly A10 50.16
PAC-NE  9Hervieux, Jerilyn R11 50.32
RCSC-NE 10Kozak, Jenny M12 51.55
NBST-NE 10Ossolinski, Lauren E13 51.96
RCSC-NE 10Camara, Rachel E14 53.90
RCSC-NE 10LaPlante, Medora M15 56.09
NBST-NE 10Pitt, Stephanie N16 1:01.00
RCSC-NE  9Murphy, Andi M17 1:01.70
RCSC-NE  9Przystac, Hannah C--- DQ
RCSC-NE 10St.Martin, Nicole E--- DQ
BGCP-NE 10Luciano, Chanabell--- NS

Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SCA-NE 10Gauvin, Andrea K1 41.24
NBST-NE  9Feaster, Kendall P2 48.83
SCA-NE 10de Groot, Samantha L3 49.04
RCSC-NE 10Camara, Rachel E4 49.48
CLBC-NE  9Samborsky, Bailey K5 49.70
PAC-NE 10McCutcheon, Mary6 49.91
RCSC-NE 10Borden, Grace7 49.98
PAC-NE 10Dattoli, Lea N8 50.21
SCA-NE  9Boyle, Jillian M9 52.08
NBST-NE 10Pitt, Stephanie N10 53.31
PAC-NE  9Hervieux, Jerilyn R11 53.48
PAC-NE 10Agnew, Alyssa M12 53.72
CLBC-NE  9O'Neill, Kelly A13 54.28
RCSC-NE 10Kozak, Jenny M14 59.48
RCSC-NE  9Przystac, Hannah C15 1:00.35
NBST-NE 10Ossolinski, Lauren E16 1:01.18
RCSC-NE  9Murphy, Andi M17 1:01.83
RCSC-NE 10St.Martin, Nicole E18 1:02.43
CLBC-NE 10Kuscu, Lara19 1:08.32
RCSC-NE 10LaPlante, Medora M20 1:08.99
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(Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
BGCP-NE 10Luciano, Chanabell--- NS

Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SCA-NE 10Gauvin, Andrea K1 38.72
SCA-NE  9Boyle, Jillian M2 38.79
PAC-NE 10Dattoli, Lea N3 41.35
SCA-NE 10de Groot, Samantha L4 41.69
PAC-NE 10Agnew, Alyssa M5 43.35
CLBC-NE  9Samborsky, Bailey K6 43.99
NBST-NE  9Feaster, Kendall P7 46.56
PAC-NE 10McCutcheon, Mary8 47.43
RCSC-NE 10Camara, Rachel E9 49.98
RCSC-NE 10Borden, Grace10 51.57
CLBC-NE  9O'Neill, Kelly A11 52.12
PAC-NE  9Hervieux, Jerilyn R12 52.35
RCSC-NE  9Przystac, Hannah C13 58.73
RCSC-NE 10Kozak, Jenny M14 1:05.73
RCSC-NE 10St.Martin, Nicole E15 1:06.24
CLBC-NE 10Kuscu, Lara--- DQ
RCSC-NE  9Murphy, Andi M--- DQ
RCSC-NE 10LaPlante, Medora M--- DQ
BGCP-NE 10Luciano, Chanabell--- NS

Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SCA-NE 10Gauvin, Andrea K1 1:24.46
40.60 1:24.46

PAC-NE 10Dattoli, Lea N2 1:28.11
40.20 1:28.11

CLBC-NE  9Samborsky, Bailey K3 1:28.49
39.61 1:28.49

PAC-NE 10Agnew, Alyssa M4 1:30.16
39.60 1:30.16

RCSC-NE 10Borden, Grace5 1:31.79
42.50 1:31.79

SCA-NE 10de Groot, Samantha L6 1:31.86
41.35 1:31.86

PAC-NE 10McCutcheon, Mary7 1:34.54
45.43 1:34.54

SCA-NE  9Boyle, Jillian M8 1:35.36
43.55 1:35.36

NBST-NE  9Feaster, Kendall P9 1:35.99
47.06 1:35.99

RCSC-NE 10Camara, Rachel E10 1:39.70
49.97 1:39.70

CLBC-NE  9O'Neill, Kelly A11 1:44.19
48.58 1:44.19

PAC-NE  9Hervieux, Jerilyn R12 1:44.77
51.06 1:44.77

CLBC-NE 10Kuscu, Lara13 1:51.98
48.99 1:51.98

RCSC-NE 10Kozak, Jenny M14 1:56.63
57.50 1:56.63

RCSC-NE  9Przystac, Hannah C15 1:58.51
55.85 1:58.51

RCSC-NE  9Murphy, Andi M16 2:02.50
55.25 2:02.50

RCSC-NE 10LaPlante, Medora M--- DQ
1:00.29 DQ

RCSC-NE 10St.Martin, Nicole E--- DQ
1:00.58 DQ

BGCP-NE 10Luciano, Chanabell--- NS

Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-NE 12Degnan, Kathleen E1 29.48
RCSC-NE 12Melo, Courtney A2 30.55
RCSC-NE 12Brown, Cara A3 30.79
RCSC-NE 12Borden, Neely4 31.66
SCA-NE 11Medeiros, Katherine E5 31.77
SCA-NE 11Zaknoun, Lauren C6 31.79
CLBC-NE 11McCormick, Kassidy D7 32.15
NBST-NE 11Feaster, Hayley R8 32.95
PAC-NE 11Mercurio, Alana M9 33.01
NBST-NE 11Chadwick, Katelyn E10 34.20
PAC-NE 12Mclynch, Arianna B11 34.39
PAC-NE 11Murphy, Jessica L12 34.77
NBST-NE 11Ossolinski, Kristen D13 37.99
RCSC-NE 11Przystac, Carley R14 39.52
NBST-NE 12Brendlinger, Lisa D15 39.62
RCSC-NE 12Flynn, Sophie C16 40.01
NBST-NE 11Crider, Sarah A17 43.72
PAC-NE 11Sepe, Jillian A18 43.83

Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-NE 12Degnan, Kathleen E1 34.63
SCA-NE 11Zaknoun, Lauren C2 37.57
SCA-NE 11Medeiros, Katherine E3 37.67
PAC-NE 11Mercurio, Alana M4 37.87
RCSC-NE 12Brown, Cara A5 38.42
RCSC-NE 12Borden, Neely6 38.72
PAC-NE 12Mclynch, Arianna B7 38.76
RCSC-NE 12Melo, Courtney A8 39.34
NBST-NE 11Chadwick, Katelyn E9 39.40
CLBC-NE 11McCormick, Kassidy D10 40.79
PAC-NE 11Murphy, Jessica L11 45.15
RCSC-NE 11Przystac, Carley R12 47.50
PAC-NE 11Sepe, Jillian A13 47.56
NBST-NE 11Ossolinski, Kristen D14 47.57
NBST-NE 12Brendlinger, Lisa D15 50.28
NBST-NE 11Crider, Sarah A16 51.47
NBST-NE 11Feaster, Hayley R--- DQ
RCSC-NE 12Flynn, Sophie C--- NS

Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-NE 12Mclynch, Arianna B1 38.92
PAC-NE 12Degnan, Kathleen E2 40.70
NBST-NE 11Feaster, Hayley R3 43.10
RCSC-NE 12Brown, Cara A4 43.18
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(Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SCA-NE 11Medeiros, Katherine E5 43.70
RCSC-NE 12Borden, Neely6 44.37
RCSC-NE 12Melo, Courtney A7 44.40
CLBC-NE 11McCormick, Kassidy D8 45.19
NBST-NE 11Ossolinski, Kristen D9 47.07
SCA-NE 11Zaknoun, Lauren C10 49.15
PAC-NE 11Murphy, Jessica L11 49.27
PAC-NE 11Mercurio, Alana M12 49.94
NBST-NE 11Chadwick, Katelyn E13 50.09
RCSC-NE 11Przystac, Carley R14 51.97
PAC-NE 11Sepe, Jillian A15 53.43
NBST-NE 12Brendlinger, Lisa D16 54.21
NBST-NE 11Crider, Sarah A17 59.89
RCSC-NE 12Flynn, Sophie C--- NS

Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-NE 12Degnan, Kathleen E1 33.46
CLBC-NE 11McCormick, Kassidy D2 34.92
SCA-NE 11Medeiros, Katherine E3 35.22
SCA-NE 11Zaknoun, Lauren C4 36.45
RCSC-NE 12Brown, Cara A5 36.81
PAC-NE 11Mercurio, Alana M6 36.91
RCSC-NE 12Melo, Courtney A7 37.05
PAC-NE 12Mclynch, Arianna B8 37.28
NBST-NE 11Feaster, Hayley R9 38.73
NBST-NE 11Chadwick, Katelyn E10 39.15
PAC-NE 11Murphy, Jessica L11 45.21
RCSC-NE 11Przystac, Carley R12 45.39
NBST-NE 12Brendlinger, Lisa D13 53.39
PAC-NE 11Sepe, Jillian A14 58.57
RCSC-NE 12Flynn, Sophie C15 1:07.50

Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-NE 12Degnan, Kathleen E1 1:11.82
33.00 1:11.82

PAC-NE 12Mclynch, Arianna B2 1:16.84
35.89 1:16.84

SCA-NE 11Medeiros, Katherine E3 1:16.86
34.65 1:16.86

RCSC-NE 12Brown, Cara A4 1:18.89
36.54 1:18.89

RCSC-NE 12Melo, Courtney A5 1:21.09
36.56 1:21.09

SCA-NE 11Zaknoun, Lauren C6 1:21.69
34.82 1:21.69

CLBC-NE 11McCormick, Kassidy D7 1:22.04
38.06 1:22.04

PAC-NE 11Mercurio, Alana M8 1:22.79
36.81 1:22.79

NBST-NE 11Feaster, Hayley R9 1:23.35
40.07 1:23.35

NBST-NE 11Chadwick, Katelyn E10 1:27.67
38.73 1:27.67

PAC-NE 11Murphy, Jessica L11 1:32.91
42.36 1:32.91

RCSC-NE 11Przystac, Carley R12 1:35.62
43.40 1:35.62

PAC-NE 11Sepe, Jillian A13 1:42.87
47.69 1:42.87

NBST-NE 12Brendlinger, Lisa D14 1:46.05
49.73 1:46.05

RCSC-NE 12Flynn, Sophie C15 2:01.15
56.35 2:01.15

Girls 13 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SCA-NE 15Fernandes, Erika D1 57.28
SCA-NE 17Gauvin, Julie K2 57.35
PAC-NE 16Hammang, Emily E3 57.94
RCSC-NE 13Santoro, Emma E4 58.68
PAC-NE 17Free, Francie K5 59.24
PAC-NE 15Burdett, Kirstin A6 59.25
PAC-NE 16Falkenberry, Megan J7 59.89
PAC-NE 15Migliaccio, Emily J8 1:00.12
PAC-NE 16Oresman, Kiersten R8 1:00.12
SCA-NE 15Zielinski, Caitlyn A10 1:00.14
PAC-NE 17Sepe, Lauren E11 1:00.46
SCA-NE 15Walsh, Brooke A12 1:00.82
BGCP-NE 17Lagasse, Kayleigh A13 1:01.20
SCA-NE 17Hunt, Sarah H14 1:01.41
PAC-NE 16Meehan, Erika L15 1:01.80
PAC-NE 16Howe, Margaret K16 1:02.53
PAC-NE 13Lake, Kayla R17 1:02.66
CLBC-NE 14Mitchell, Erin E18 1:02.74
PAC-NE 13Graham, Lizzie C19 1:02.76
RCSC-NE 14Klusak, Tatiana C20 1:02.97
RCSC-NE 15Sirois, Rachael J21 1:03.86
SCA-NE 17Pedro, Marielle E22 1:05.41
SCA-NE 17Zychowicz, Amalia J23 1:05.52
SCA-NE 15Rivet, Meaghan R24 1:05.64
PAC-NE 14Butler, Catherine J25 1:05.95
PAC-NE 15Migliaccio, Elizabeth A26 1:06.28
RCSC-NE 16Bentley, Erin M27 1:06.37
PAC-NE 14Bragagnolo, Alexandra D28 1:06.64
RCSC-NE 15Bento, Jenn L29 1:07.31
SCA-NE 15Suzan, Carly S30 1:07.57
CLBC-NE 13Dattoli, Shannon31 1:07.81
PAC-NE 17Delisle, Danielle J32 1:07.95
RCSC-NE 15Sirois, Allison R33 1:08.11
PAC-NE 18Migliaccio, Katie L34 1:08.84
SCA-NE 15Andrews, Megan P35 1:09.34
RCSC-NE 14Orton, Sarah E36 1:09.68
CLBC-NE 13Beauregard, Sarah B37 1:10.15
SCA-NE 15DeMello, Angela M38 1:11.28
PAC-NE 13Mercurio, Jenelle E39 1:11.41
BGCP-NE 17Arnold, Shannon M40 1:11.51
RCSC-NE 13Brown, Rachel E41 1:11.71
PAC-NE 13Pannone, Lauren M42 1:11.74
CLBC-NE 13Mulvey, Elena S43 1:12.91
BGCP-NE 13Arnold, Mary E44 1:15.89
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(Girls 13 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
CLBC-NE 13McCormick, Allie R45 1:17.49
SCA-NE 14Bodington, Jessica L46 1:18.63
RCSC-NE 15Slater, Brittney L47 1:21.48
CLBC-NE 13Garneau, Julie N48 1:23.75
CLBC-NE 15Morito, Lauren C49 1:25.91
CLBC-NE 15Garneau, Janelle L50 1:32.61

Girls 13 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-NE 15Burdett, Kirstin A1 1:03.86
PAC-NE 16Falkenberry, Megan J2 1:05.42
PAC-NE 16Oresman, Kiersten R3 1:08.46
SCA-NE 15Fernandes, Erika D4 1:09.15
PAC-NE 16Hammang, Emily E5 1:09.23
PAC-NE 17Free, Francie K6 1:09.31
SCA-NE 15Walsh, Brooke A7 1:09.53
SCA-NE 17Gauvin, Julie K8 1:09.93
SCA-NE 15Zielinski, Caitlyn A9 1:10.62
PAC-NE 17Sepe, Lauren E10 1:10.99
CLBC-NE 14Mitchell, Erin E11 1:11.92
PAC-NE 16Meehan, Erika L12 1:11.95
BGCP-NE 17Lagasse, Kayleigh A13 1:11.96
RCSC-NE 13Santoro, Emma E14 1:13.31
SCA-NE 17Pedro, Marielle E15 1:13.37
PAC-NE 16Howe, Margaret K16 1:14.51
PAC-NE 13Graham, Lizzie C17 1:14.62
SCA-NE 17Hunt, Sarah H18 1:14.83
PAC-NE 17Delisle, Danielle J19 1:15.96
PAC-NE 15Migliaccio, Emily J20 1:16.09
RCSC-NE 15Bento, Jenn L21 1:16.89
RCSC-NE 15Sirois, Allison R22 1:17.06
PAC-NE 15Migliaccio, Elizabeth A23 1:17.45
SCA-NE 15Rivet, Meaghan R24 1:17.62
SCA-NE 15Suzan, Carly S25 1:18.19
BGCP-NE 13Arnold, Mary E26 1:18.27
BGCP-NE 17Arnold, Shannon M27 1:18.29
PAC-NE 14Bragagnolo, Alexandra D28 1:18.54
RCSC-NE 15Sirois, Rachael J29 1:18.62
PAC-NE 13Mercurio, Jenelle E30 1:18.63
SCA-NE 17Zychowicz, Amalia J31 1:18.99
CLBC-NE 13Beauregard, Sarah B32 1:19.34
SCA-NE 15Andrews, Megan P33 1:20.19
RCSC-NE 14Orton, Sarah E34 1:20.56
PAC-NE 13Lake, Kayla R35 1:20.79
CLBC-NE 13Dattoli, Shannon36 1:21.41
PAC-NE 14Butler, Catherine J37 1:21.45
RCSC-NE 13Brown, Rachel E38 1:23.64
RCSC-NE 14Klusak, Tatiana C39 1:24.41
PAC-NE 13Pannone, Lauren M40 1:25.40
SCA-NE 15DeMello, Angela M41 1:27.24
CLBC-NE 13Mulvey, Elena S42 1:27.50
PAC-NE 18Migliaccio, Katie L43 1:28.82
CLBC-NE 13McCormick, Allie R44 1:31.39
CLBC-NE 13Garneau, Julie N45 1:32.91
CLBC-NE 15Morito, Lauren C46 1:33.69

SCA-NE 14Bodington, Jessica L47 1:34.93
CLBC-NE 15Garneau, Janelle L48 1:42.20

Girls 13 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SCA-NE 17Gauvin, Julie K1 1:10.29
SCA-NE 15Fernandes, Erika D2 1:12.68
RCSC-NE 13Santoro, Emma E3 1:14.32
PAC-NE 15Burdett, Kirstin A4 1:15.35
PAC-NE 17Sepe, Lauren E5 1:16.16
PAC-NE 16Oresman, Kiersten R6 1:18.22
PAC-NE 16Howe, Margaret K7 1:19.79
CLBC-NE 14Mitchell, Erin E8 1:20.66
SCA-NE 17Zychowicz, Amalia J9 1:21.28
SCA-NE 15Zielinski, Caitlyn A10 1:21.83
RCSC-NE 15Bento, Jenn L11 1:22.05
PAC-NE 17Delisle, Danielle J12 1:22.23
RCSC-NE 16Bentley, Erin M13 1:22.94
PAC-NE 17Free, Francie K14 1:23.58
PAC-NE 13Graham, Lizzie C15 1:23.78
PAC-NE 16Hammang, Emily E16 1:24.04
PAC-NE 16Meehan, Erika L17 1:24.18
PAC-NE 15Migliaccio, Emily J18 1:25.72
PAC-NE 14Butler, Catherine J19 1:26.11
SCA-NE 17Pedro, Marielle E20 1:26.52
SCA-NE 15Walsh, Brooke A21 1:26.59
SCA-NE 15Suzan, Carly S22 1:27.91
CLBC-NE 13Beauregard, Sarah B23 1:28.15
PAC-NE 14Bragagnolo, Alexandra D24 1:28.19
PAC-NE 13Lake, Kayla R25 1:28.63
SCA-NE 14Bodington, Jessica L26 1:30.16
SCA-NE 17Hunt, Sarah H27 1:30.23
BGCP-NE 17Lagasse, Kayleigh A28 1:30.48
RCSC-NE 14Orton, Sarah E29 1:30.91
CLBC-NE 13Mulvey, Elena S30 1:31.21
CLBC-NE 13Dattoli, Shannon31 1:31.38
SCA-NE 15Rivet, Meaghan R32 1:31.45
SCA-NE 15Andrews, Megan P33 1:31.77
RCSC-NE 15Sirois, Rachael J34 1:32.14
BGCP-NE 17Arnold, Shannon M35 1:32.22
PAC-NE 13Pannone, Lauren M36 1:32.43
RCSC-NE 13Brown, Rachel E37 1:33.15
SCA-NE 15DeMello, Angela M38 1:34.38
RCSC-NE 15Sirois, Allison R39 1:34.62
RCSC-NE 15Slater, Brittney L40 1:35.48
PAC-NE 18Migliaccio, Katie L41 1:35.58
BGCP-NE 13Arnold, Mary E42 1:38.19
PAC-NE 15Migliaccio, Elizabeth A43 1:38.33
CLBC-NE 13Garneau, Julie N44 1:41.17
CLBC-NE 13McCormick, Allie R45 1:43.31
PAC-NE 13Mercurio, Jenelle E46 1:43.36
CLBC-NE 15Garneau, Janelle L47 1:44.93
CLBC-NE 15Morito, Lauren C48 1:57.02
PAC-NE 16Falkenberry, Megan J--- NS
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Girls 13 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SCA-NE 17Gauvin, Julie K1 1:01.89
SCA-NE 15Fernandes, Erika D2 1:04.60
PAC-NE 16Oresman, Kiersten R3 1:05.12
PAC-NE 16Falkenberry, Megan J4 1:05.56
PAC-NE 15Burdett, Kirstin A5 1:06.24
BGCP-NE 17Lagasse, Kayleigh A6 1:06.34
PAC-NE 16Meehan, Erika L7 1:06.65
SCA-NE 17Hunt, Sarah H8 1:07.14
SCA-NE 15Zielinski, Caitlyn A9 1:07.32
PAC-NE 16Hammang, Emily E10 1:07.54
PAC-NE 17Sepe, Lauren E11 1:08.04
CLBC-NE 14Mitchell, Erin E12 1:09.18
RCSC-NE 13Santoro, Emma E13 1:10.74
PAC-NE 16Howe, Margaret K14 1:10.86
SCA-NE 15Walsh, Brooke A15 1:13.12
SCA-NE 15Rivet, Meaghan R16 1:13.30
SCA-NE 17Zychowicz, Amalia J17 1:13.64
SCA-NE 15Suzan, Carly S18 1:16.08
PAC-NE 13Lake, Kayla R19 1:16.47
PAC-NE 15Migliaccio, Elizabeth A20 1:16.65
SCA-NE 15Andrews, Megan P21 1:17.11
RCSC-NE 14Klusak, Tatiana C22 1:17.22
SCA-NE 17Pedro, Marielle E23 1:17.78
CLBC-NE 13Beauregard, Sarah B24 1:17.89
BGCP-NE 13Arnold, Mary E25 1:19.09
CLBC-NE 13Dattoli, Shannon26 1:19.31
PAC-NE 14Bragagnolo, Alexandra D27 1:19.46
RCSC-NE 15Sirois, Rachael J28 1:19.77
PAC-NE 13Pannone, Lauren M29 1:20.31
PAC-NE 13Graham, Lizzie C30 1:20.62
PAC-NE 17Delisle, Danielle J31 1:20.73
BGCP-NE 17Arnold, Shannon M32 1:23.92
PAC-NE 13Mercurio, Jenelle E33 1:25.74
PAC-NE 14Butler, Catherine J34 1:26.87
CLBC-NE 13Mulvey, Elena S35 1:26.90
RCSC-NE 14Orton, Sarah E36 1:28.40
SCA-NE 15DeMello, Angela M37 1:29.84
SCA-NE 14Bodington, Jessica L38 1:31.23
CLBC-NE 13McCormick, Allie R39 1:32.30
PAC-NE 18Migliaccio, Katie L40 1:32.32
RCSC-NE 13Brown, Rachel E41 1:36.76
CLBC-NE 13Garneau, Julie N42 1:39.66
RCSC-NE 15Slater, Brittney L43 1:40.45
CLBC-NE 15Morito, Lauren C44 1:44.87
CLBC-NE 15Garneau, Janelle L45 1:45.57
PAC-NE 17Free, Francie K--- NS

Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SCA-NE 17Gauvin, Julie K1 2:17.67
SCA-NE 15Fernandes, Erika D2 2:19.77
PAC-NE 15Burdett, Kirstin A3 2:21.46
PAC-NE 16Hammang, Emily E4 2:22.94
PAC-NE 16Oresman, Kiersten R5 2:23.06

PAC-NE 17Free, Francie K6 2:25.67
SCA-NE 15Zielinski, Caitlyn A7 2:25.89
RCSC-NE 13Santoro, Emma E8 2:26.07
PAC-NE 17Sepe, Lauren E9 2:27.07
SCA-NE 15Walsh, Brooke A10 2:29.91
SCA-NE 17Zychowicz, Amalia J11 2:30.96
BGCP-NE 17Lagasse, Kayleigh A12 2:31.16
CLBC-NE 14Mitchell, Erin E13 2:31.74
PAC-NE 16Howe, Margaret K14 2:32.53
PAC-NE 16Meehan, Erika L15 2:34.98
SCA-NE 17Pedro, Marielle E16 2:36.72
SCA-NE 17Hunt, Sarah H17 2:37.11
SCA-NE 15Rivet, Meaghan R18 2:38.82
CLBC-NE 13Beauregard, Sarah B19 2:38.93
PAC-NE 13Graham, Lizzie C20 2:39.79
PAC-NE 13Lake, Kayla R21 2:40.04
SCA-NE 15Andrews, Megan P22 2:41.35
PAC-NE 17Delisle, Danielle J23 2:41.41
PAC-NE 14Bragagnolo, Alexandra D24 2:42.60
RCSC-NE 16Bentley, Erin M25 2:43.71
PAC-NE 14Butler, Catherine J26 2:44.03
SCA-NE 15Suzan, Carly S27 2:44.35
RCSC-NE 15Bento, Jenn L28 2:45.29
BGCP-NE 17Arnold, Shannon M29 2:46.58
CLBC-NE 13Dattoli, Shannon30 2:47.16
PAC-NE 15Migliaccio, Elizabeth A31 2:47.56
RCSC-NE 14Orton, Sarah E32 2:50.25
BGCP-NE 13Arnold, Mary E32 2:50.25
RCSC-NE 13Brown, Rachel E34 2:51.31
PAC-NE 13Pannone, Lauren M35 2:52.32
PAC-NE 13Mercurio, Jenelle E36 2:53.58
RCSC-NE 15Sirois, Allison R37 2:53.80
CLBC-NE 13Mulvey, Elena S38 2:55.90
SCA-NE 15DeMello, Angela M39 2:57.04
PAC-NE 18Migliaccio, Katie L40 2:57.57
SCA-NE 14Bodington, Jessica L41 2:57.76
CLBC-NE 13McCormick, Allie R42 3:07.68
CLBC-NE 13Garneau, Julie N43 3:14.48
RCSC-NE 15Slater, Brittney L44 3:14.82
CLBC-NE 15Garneau, Janelle L45 3:29.40
CLBC-NE 15Morito, Lauren C46 3:36.01
PAC-NE 16Falkenberry, Megan J--- NS

Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-NE  8McCutcheon, Daniel M1 28.60
PAC-NE  8Howe, Patrick K2 28.90
PAC-NE  7Agnew, Colin A3 29.47
PAC-NE  8Amitrano, Mason P4 29.96
PAC-NE  5McCutcheon, Aaron M5 42.45

Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-NE  8Amitrano, Mason P1 23.25
PAC-NE  8Howe, Patrick K2 25.98
PAC-NE  8McCutcheon, Daniel M3 33.30
PAC-NE  7Agnew, Colin A4 36.24
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(Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
PAC-NE  5McCutcheon, Aaron M5 37.96

Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-NE  8Howe, Patrick K1 29.93
PAC-NE  7Agnew, Colin A2 31.52
PAC-NE  8Amitrano, Mason P3 31.54
PAC-NE  5McCutcheon, Aaron M4 56.42
PAC-NE  8McCutcheon, Daniel M--- DQ

Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-NE  8Howe, Patrick K1 26.25
PAC-NE  8McCutcheon, Daniel M2 37.35
PAC-NE  8Amitrano, Mason P--- DQ
PAC-NE  7Agnew, Colin A--- DQ

Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-NE  8Amitrano, Mason P1 2:00.22
57.38 2:00.22

PAC-NE  8McCutcheon, Daniel M2 2:26.78
1:13.45 2:26.78

PAC-NE  7Agnew, Colin A--- DQ
10.53 DQ

PAC-NE  8Howe, Patrick K--- NS

Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-NE  9Powers, Alex D1 36.98
PAC-NE 10Fisher, Liam P2 38.34
BGCP-NE 10Korson, Adam C3 38.67
NBST-NE  9Dickey, Austin B4 39.48
NBST-NE 10Furman, Tim J5 40.86
CLBC-NE  9Ciullo, Carl D6 56.21

Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-NE  9Powers, Alex D1 42.16
PAC-NE 10Fisher, Liam P2 43.40
BGCP-NE 10Korson, Adam C3 47.23
NBST-NE 10Furman, Tim J4 50.09
CLBC-NE  9Ciullo, Carl D5 1:02.01
NBST-NE  9Dickey, Austin B--- DQ

Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NBST-NE  9Dickey, Austin B1 44.55
BGCP-NE 10Korson, Adam C2 45.53
NBST-NE 10Furman, Tim J3 49.00
PAC-NE  9Powers, Alex D4 57.70
PAC-NE 10Fisher, Liam P5 1:10.13
CLBC-NE  9Ciullo, Carl D--- NS

Boys 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NBST-NE  9Dickey, Austin B1 45.94

BGCP-NE 10Korson, Adam C2 46.04
NBST-NE 10Furman, Tim J3 50.59
PAC-NE 10Fisher, Liam P4 51.76
PAC-NE  9Powers, Alex D4 51.76
CLBC-NE  9Ciullo, Carl D--- NS

Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

BGCP-NE 10Korson, Adam C1 1:32.77
45.34 1:32.77

NBST-NE 10Furman, Tim J2 1:40.28
47.57 1:40.28

PAC-NE  9Powers, Alex D3 1:41.59
46.03 1:41.59

PAC-NE 10Fisher, Liam P4 1:42.99
45.04 1:42.99

CLBC-NE  9Ciullo, Carl D5 2:18.72
NBST-NE  9Dickey, Austin B--- DQ

43.55 DQ

Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SCA-NE 12Suzan, Mitchell M1 30.30
PAC-NE 12Howe, Mickey T2 30.54
SCA-NE 12Gauvin, Luke D3 30.59
PAC-NE 12Paradise, Thomas W4 30.74
SCA-NE 12St Pierre, Andrew H5 31.20
PAC-NE 12Bourque, Isaac C6 32.59
CLBC-NE 11Rose, Robert F7 33.43
NBST-NE 12Dickmann, Quentin Q8 33.67
NBST-NE 12Gomes, Emery M9 35.52
RCSC-NE 12Winn, Brandon D10 38.09
RCSC-NE 12Matrisciano, Steve J11 40.88
PAC-NE 11O'Donnell, Nate N12 44.62
CLBC-NE 12Smith, Murphy W--- NS

Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SCA-NE 12Gauvin, Luke D1 35.59
PAC-NE 12Howe, Mickey T2 36.20
SCA-NE 12St Pierre, Andrew H3 37.45
SCA-NE 12Suzan, Mitchell M4 37.95
PAC-NE 12Paradise, Thomas W5 38.78
PAC-NE 12Bourque, Isaac C6 39.24
NBST-NE 12Dickmann, Quentin Q7 41.97
CLBC-NE 11Rose, Robert F8 42.12
NBST-NE 12Gomes, Emery M9 45.85
RCSC-NE 12Winn, Brandon D10 46.34
RCSC-NE 12Matrisciano, Steve J11 48.83
PAC-NE 11O'Donnell, Nate N12 50.29
CLBC-NE 12Smith, Murphy W--- NS

Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SCA-NE 12St Pierre, Andrew H1 39.37
SCA-NE 12Gauvin, Luke D2 42.43
PAC-NE 12Paradise, Thomas W3 43.43
PAC-NE 12Howe, Mickey T4 44.28
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(Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SCA-NE 12Suzan, Mitchell M5 44.60
PAC-NE 12Bourque, Isaac C6 47.53
CLBC-NE 11Rose, Robert F6 47.53
RCSC-NE 12Winn, Brandon D8 48.42
PAC-NE 11O'Donnell, Nate N9 52.71
NBST-NE 12Gomes, Emery M10 58.10
NBST-NE 12Dickmann, Quentin Q11 1:03.46
RCSC-NE 12Matrisciano, Steve J--- DQ
CLBC-NE 12Smith, Murphy W--- NS

Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SCA-NE 12Gauvin, Luke D1 33.26
PAC-NE 12Paradise, Thomas W2 33.80
SCA-NE 12Suzan, Mitchell M3 36.94
PAC-NE 12Howe, Mickey T4 39.67
SCA-NE 12St Pierre, Andrew H5 39.80
PAC-NE 12Bourque, Isaac C6 39.90
CLBC-NE 11Rose, Robert F7 43.94
NBST-NE 12Gomes, Emery M8 45.04
NBST-NE 12Dickmann, Quentin Q9 47.64
RCSC-NE 12Matrisciano, Steve J10 57.18
PAC-NE 11O'Donnell, Nate N11 58.22
CLBC-NE 12Smith, Murphy W--- NS

Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SCA-NE 12Gauvin, Luke D1 1:17.15
35.22 1:17.15

SCA-NE 12St Pierre, Andrew H2 1:18.02
38.93 1:18.02

SCA-NE 12Suzan, Mitchell M3 1:18.47
36.04 1:18.47

PAC-NE 12Paradise, Thomas W4 1:19.15
36.16 1:19.15

PAC-NE 12Bourque, Isaac C5 1:22.47
39.68 1:22.47

CLBC-NE 11Rose, Robert F6 1:26.08
39.51 1:26.08

NBST-NE 12Gomes, Emery M7 1:34.20
46.40 1:34.20

NBST-NE 12Dickmann, Quentin Q8 1:35.55
43.27 1:35.55

RCSC-NE 12Matrisciano, Steve J9 1:44.89
50.82 1:44.89

PAC-NE 11O'Donnell, Nate N10 1:49.82
52.61 1:49.82

RCSC-NE 12Winn, Brandon D--- DQ
44.95 DQ

PAC-NE 12Howe, Mickey T--- DQ
36.19 DQ

CLBC-NE 12Smith, Murphy W--- NS

Boys 13 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-NE 16Germane, Mikey J1 52.79

SCA-NE 18Gauvin, Zach Z2 53.04
PAC-NE 17Leary, Justin E3 53.59
PAC-NE 14Lamore, Matthew P4 54.13
PAC-NE 15Fisher, Colin C5 54.55
PAC-NE 18Kohm, Steven E6 56.09
PAC-NE 16Butler, Patrick M7 56.68
PAC-NE 16Hunter, Sam J8 56.77
SCA-NE 15Medeiros, Nathan J9 57.33
PAC-NE 16Bourque, Ethan S10 1:00.42
BGCP-NE 14Boerner, Jonathan R11 1:01.04
SCA-NE 13de Groot, Matt W12 1:01.66
RCSC-NE 14Ratcliffe, Nick J13 1:03.12
BGCP-NE 16Pons, Jose H14 1:03.49
CLBC-NE 13Dasilva, David M15 1:04.04
BGCP-NE 17Villa, Juan F16 1:05.46
SCA-NE 15Pickering, Jake D17 1:06.28
BGCP-NE 17Larson, Brian P18 1:10.26
BGCP-NE 15Korson, Travis J19 1:11.29
PAC-NE 15Campbell, Thomas A20 1:12.28
BGCP-NE 17Larson, Mark T21 1:14.26
RCSC-NE 14Matrisciano, Joey S22 1:16.35
BGCP-NE 13Larson, John P23 1:23.16

Boys 13 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-NE 17Leary, Justin E1 58.65
PAC-NE 14Lamore, Matthew P2 1:00.05
PAC-NE 15Fisher, Colin C3 1:02.06
PAC-NE 18Kohm, Steven E4 1:02.26
PAC-NE 16Germane, Mikey J5 1:02.36
PAC-NE 16Butler, Patrick M6 1:02.85
PAC-NE 16Hunter, Sam J7 1:06.22
PAC-NE 16Bourque, Ethan S8 1:06.97
BGCP-NE 14Boerner, Jonathan R9 1:08.72
SCA-NE 13de Groot, Matt W10 1:09.86
SCA-NE 15Medeiros, Nathan J11 1:10.55
BGCP-NE 17Villa, Juan F12 1:14.33
RCSC-NE 14Ratcliffe, Nick J13 1:15.24
CLBC-NE 13Dasilva, David M14 1:15.63
BGCP-NE 16Pons, Jose H15 1:16.04
SCA-NE 15Pickering, Jake D16 1:17.62
BGCP-NE 15Korson, Travis J17 1:21.91
BGCP-NE 17Larson, Brian P18 1:25.36
PAC-NE 15Campbell, Thomas A19 1:28.93
BGCP-NE 17Larson, Mark T20 1:30.87
BGCP-NE 13Larson, John P21 1:37.96

Boys 13 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SCA-NE 18Gauvin, Zach Z1 1:05.36
PAC-NE 18Kohm, Steven E2 1:09.70
BGCP-NE 16Pons, Jose H3 1:11.27
PAC-NE 17Leary, Justin E4 1:13.27
PAC-NE 14Lamore, Matthew P5 1:13.39
PAC-NE 16Butler, Patrick M6 1:16.53
PAC-NE 16Bourque, Ethan S7 1:17.65
BGCP-NE 14Boerner, Jonathan R8 1:18.01
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Results
(Boys 13 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
PAC-NE 15Fisher, Colin C9 1:18.59
SCA-NE 15Medeiros, Nathan J10 1:19.15
PAC-NE 16Germane, Mikey J11 1:19.53
PAC-NE 16Hunter, Sam J12 1:19.57
BGCP-NE 15Korson, Travis J13 1:26.12
SCA-NE 13de Groot, Matt W14 1:27.87
CLBC-NE 13Dasilva, David M15 1:28.81
BGCP-NE 17Larson, Mark T16 1:37.93
BGCP-NE 17Larson, Brian P17 1:38.24
BGCP-NE 13Larson, John P18 1:39.97
PAC-NE 15Campbell, Thomas A19 1:42.89
RCSC-NE 14Matrisciano, Joey S20 1:46.68
SCA-NE 15Pickering, Jake D--- DQ

Boys 13 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-NE 17Leary, Justin E1 59.50
PAC-NE 14Lamore, Matthew P2 59.94
BGCP-NE 14Boerner, Jonathan R3 1:01.66
PAC-NE 15Fisher, Colin C4 1:02.42
PAC-NE 16Hunter, Sam J5 1:02.65
PAC-NE 16Germane, Mikey J6 1:03.58
PAC-NE 18Kohm, Steven E7 1:03.97
PAC-NE 16Butler, Patrick M8 1:05.51
SCA-NE 15Medeiros, Nathan J9 1:08.11
BGCP-NE 17Villa, Juan F10 1:08.98
BGCP-NE 16Pons, Jose H11 1:13.04
PAC-NE 16Bourque, Ethan S12 1:13.60
SCA-NE 13de Groot, Matt W13 1:14.97
RCSC-NE 14Ratcliffe, Nick J14 1:19.25
CLBC-NE 13Dasilva, David M15 1:19.42
PAC-NE 15Campbell, Thomas A16 1:28.63
BGCP-NE 15Korson, Travis J17 1:30.92
BGCP-NE 17Larson, Mark T18 1:35.93
BGCP-NE 17Larson, Brian P19 1:42.19
SCA-NE 15Pickering, Jake D--- DQ

Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC-NE 17Leary, Justin E1 2:09.63
SCA-NE 18Gauvin, Zach Z2 2:10.80
PAC-NE 18Kohm, Steven E3 2:12.95
PAC-NE 14Lamore, Matthew P4 2:13.05
PAC-NE 16Hunter, Sam J5 2:15.66
PAC-NE 16Germane, Mikey J6 2:15.74
PAC-NE 16Butler, Patrick M7 2:16.44
PAC-NE 15Fisher, Colin C8 2:21.36
BGCP-NE 14Boerner, Jonathan R9 2:23.18
PAC-NE 16Bourque, Ethan S10 2:23.66
SCA-NE 15Medeiros, Nathan J11 2:23.92
BGCP-NE 17Villa, Juan F12 2:27.85
BGCP-NE 16Pons, Jose H13 2:29.79
SCA-NE 13de Groot, Matt W14 2:34.92
RCSC-NE 14Ratcliffe, Nick J15 2:37.54
CLBC-NE 13Dasilva, David M16 2:43.46

BGCP-NE 15Korson, Travis J17 2:51.82
PAC-NE 15Campbell, Thomas A18 3:03.45
BGCP-NE 17Larson, Mark T19 3:10.78
BGCP-NE 17Larson, Brian P20 3:13.56
RCSC-NE 14Matrisciano, Joey S21 3:14.34
SCA-NE 15Pickering, Jake D--- DQ


